Baloujoie

2024 Frozen Semen Breeding Contract



Baloujoie 2024 Breeding Contract

Happy Dance Farm

happydancefarm008@gmail.com

happydancefarm.net

STALLION Owner: Happy Dance Farm

	•	om the Stallion " <u>BALOUJOIE"</u> , and is made
between Happy Dance	Farm and the Mare	
Owner:		
Registered name:		
Breed:	Color:	Markings:
Born:	by (Sire):	
Out of (Dam):		
Registry and Number:_		

The stud fee for BALOUJOIE Frozen Semen is \$1,500.

Each breeding will include 1 dose of frozen semen. Each straw is 0.5ml and 8 straws are considered a dose. Payment may be made through VENMO address @Stephanie-Hill-302.

THE MARE OWNER AGREES:

- 1) The determination of the mare's condition for breeding is the Mare Owner's responsibility
- 2) This breeding contract is specifically for use between BALOUJOIE and mare declared in this contract. Any variance needs approval by Happy Dance Farm.
- 3) This contract includes one (1) live foal guarantee for the mare specified in this contract. All shipments of frozen semen will be at the mare owner's expense.
- 4) It is the Mare Owners responsibility to contact Equine Medical Services @ 573-443-4414 to order the frozen semen.
- 5) Mare Owner agrees to pay handling and shipping fees for the frozen semen including any courier fees that may be incurred in the shipping of the frozen semen. Payment of these fees are to be paid directly to Equine Medical Services and may be arranged 573-443-4414 or equinemedical@aol.com
- 6) After receipt of the frozen semen, the container must be shipped back within seven (7) days using the prepaid Federal Express airbill enclosed in the shipping container. After 7 days a late container fee as determined by Equine Medical Services will apply.
- 7) Mare Owner will notify Happy Dance Farm at <u>shillspellbinder@gmail.com</u> no later than 20 days after insemination of mare's pregnancy status from the results of an ultrasound administered by a licensed veterinarian.
- 8) If a live foal (a foal that stands and nurses) is not produced, a return breeding is included in this breeding contract. Proof of such loss must be signed by a licensed veterinarian and presented to the Happy Dance Farm within ten days of the death of the foal. With such proof the live foal guarantee will be honored. Shipping of additional frozen semen will be at mare owner's expense.
- 9) If the above-named mare dies before being served, another mare may be substituted with Happy Dance Farm's consent. If the frozen semen has been shipped and the client does not wish to substitute another mare, the semen must be returned at the Mare Owner's expense

to Equine Medical Service as referenced above. A signed veterinary certificate will be required.

10) Happy Dance Farm is not responsible for accident, illness, disease or death or mare or the foal.

STALLION OWNER: Happy Dance Farm

- 1) Will provide viable frozen semen.
- 2) Retains the right to refuse to breed the Mare Owner's mare at any time.
- 3) Assumes no liability as a result of any developments involving this breeding contra

STALLION OWNER & MARE OWNER MUTUALLY AGREE:

- 1) This contract is not valid unless completed and signed in full by both Stallion Owner and the Mare Owner.
- 2) This agreement is not assignable or transferable by the Mare Owner to any other party without the consent of Happy Dance Farm..
- 3) This agreement shall be interpreted, construed and governed by the laws of the State of Missouri. If it is necessary for either party to file lawsuit arising out of this agreement, they will file the lawsuit in St. Charles County in the State of Missouri.

MARE OWNER/REPRESENTATIVE

STALLION OWNER

Name:	Stephanie Hill
	c/o Happy Dance Farm
Address:	1311 Flintlock Drive
	Wentzville, MO 63385
	(314)-753-2883 or
	(636)-251-0368
Phone:	shillspellbinder@gmail.com
Email:	
Printed Name:	
Signature:	Signature:
Date:	Date:

